
Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 505 Hunter Strand 00:27:53 M 17 SHORT COURSE - 6K aurora

 2 425 Boston Potts 00:29:08 M 14 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 3 354 Dominykas Remeikis 00:29:27 M 17 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 4 455 Parker Davidson 00:29:31 M 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 5 466 Xzavier Campos 00:30:12 M 14 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 6 484 Cole Camp 00:30:35 M 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K Denver

 7 430 Chase Nyman 00:30:45 M 14 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 8 454 Oliver Horton 00:30:46 M 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 9 463 Tanner Smith 00:30:47 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 10 261 Ella Hagen 00:30:47 F 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 11 429 Carson Smith 00:30:50 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 12 440 Grant Fleenor 00:31:01 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 13 471 Josh Shriver 00:32:16 M 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K breckenridge

 14 446 Jordan Banta 00:32:51 F 12 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 15 378 Scott Siriano 00:33:00 M 55 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 16 431 Collin Mortin 00:33:14 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 17 457 Preston Kent 00:33:34 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 18 472 Steven Sampson 00:33:51 M 17 SHORT COURSE - 6K centennial

 19 423 Bear Kent 00:34:19 M 13 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 20 419 Addi Twete 00:34:19 F 13 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 21 458 Riley Combe 00:34:20 F 14 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 22 485 Owen Morgenegg 00:34:30 M 18 SHORT COURSE - 6K aurora

 23 480 Kaleb Packer 00:34:41 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K Aurora

 24 452 Madeline Stice 00:34:45 F 14 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 25 464 Tatum Snow 00:35:06 F 12 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 26 368 Lukas Remeikis 00:35:15 M 12 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 27 462 Sol McLellan 00:36:00 M 41 SHORT COURSE - 6K Silverthorne

 28 499 Evan Keppy 00:36:10 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 29 475 Gabriel Gutierrez 00:36:25 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 30 473 Bryan McCoy 00:36:33 M 17 SHORT COURSE - 6K Centennial

 31 270 Jenny Wong 00:36:48 F 40 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 32 488 Marco Pazmino 00:36:52 M 17 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 33 441 Heidi Curtis 00:37:00 F 13 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 34 451 Lauren Meyers 00:37:07 F 13 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 35 366 Danny Butler 00:37:18 M 12 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 36 500 Gary Keppy 00:37:26 M 42 SHORT COURSE - 6K Centennial

 37 482 Gabe Montez 00:38:37 M 17 SHORT COURSE - 6K Denver

 38 439 Gemma Caprara 00:38:42 F 12 SHORT COURSE - 6K



 39 496 Colin Bundas 00:38:51 M 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K Denver

 40 460 Robert Herrington 00:38:54 M 38 SHORT COURSE - 6K Greensboro

 41 445 Jeff Saunders 00:39:14 M 39 SHORT COURSE - 6K Charleston

 42 434 Elijah Herrington 00:39:33 M 10 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 43 497 Dillon Benbow 00:39:34 M 42 SHORT COURSE - 6K Breckenridge

 44 489 Briqn Bergquist 00:39:34 M 49 SHORT COURSE - 6K Aurora

 45 491 Davin Morris 00:39:35 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K aurora

 46 281 Adam Schmuckal 00:40:30 M 42 SHORT COURSE - 6K Dillon

 47 481 Simone Beauchamp 00:41:38 F 18 SHORT COURSE - 6K Centennial

 48 502 ALEX UNGERS 00:41:59 M 33 SHORT COURSE - 6K Frisco

 49 495 Finn Smith 00:42:15 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K Aurora

 50 479 Ellie Shaw 00:42:47 F 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K Denver

 51 417 Jay Peltier 00:42:51 M 39 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 52 477 Ana Howell 00:43:02 F 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 53 227 KEVIN DALY 00:43:08 M 54 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 54 474 Ethan Jones 00:43:19 M 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K Denver

 55 391 Jenna Capriotti 00:44:01 F 28 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 56 424 Becky Peltier 00:44:10 F 31 SHORT COURSE - 6K Frisco

 57 476 Milar Little 00:45:00 F 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K aoura

 58 490 Clark Goodman 00:45:03 M 14 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 59 469 Naomi Winard 00:45:13 F 28 SHORT COURSE - 6K leadville

 60 339 Courtney Leedahl 00:45:30 F 36 SHORT COURSE - 6K Breckenridge

 61 506 Olivia Atkins 00:46:23 F 24 SHORT COURSE - 6K Birmingham

 62 494 Vanessa Jorgensen 00:46:32 F 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 63 234 Karen Bautista 00:47:52 F 39 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 64 503 Jaron Ming 00:48:44 M 48 SHORT COURSE - 6K Aurora

 65 269 Elliott Henry 00:49:57 M 76 SHORT COURSE - 6K Frisco

 66 465 Ted Wilcox 00:50:37 M 10 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 67 442 Jacob Wilcox 00:50:39 M 45 SHORT COURSE - 6K Austin

 68 246 Michelle Mahoney 00:52:20 F 41 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 69 486 Brianna Mullen 00:52:58 F 17 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 70 232 Kenneth Bellian 00:53:24 M 55 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 71 487 Kam Rhodes 00:54:15 F 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K breckenridge

 72 493 Emma O'Brien 00:55:17 F 18 SHORT COURSE - 6K Aurora

 73 228 Anne Daly 00:55:44 F 54 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 74 315 Elaine Gort 00:56:45 F 55 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 75 327 Amber Brummer 00:57:47 F 43 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 76 478 Olivia Anderson 00:58:58 F 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K aurora

 77 492 Adrianne Suastes 00:58:58 F 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K Denver



 78 235 Indika McCampbell 00:58:58 F 46 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 79 483 Skyla Mazotti 00:59:11 F 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 80 241 Helmut Linzbichler 01:03:09 M 80 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 81 294 Scott Garber 01:11:14 M 61 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 82 410 Paul Weber 01:24:07 M 27 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 83 447 Jordan Hodge 01:44:59 M 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 288 John Rauen 01:02:25 M 23 LONG COURSE - 14K

 2 426 Brennan Draper 01:06:47 M 17 LONG COURSE - 14K

 3 433 Dillon Powell 01:08:53 M 21 LONG COURSE - 14K

 4 435 Emily Chaston 01:09:14 F 19 LONG COURSE - 14K

 5 373 Michael Shambarger 01:13:06 M 47 LONG COURSE - 14K dillon

 6 293 Jon Walsh 01:13:37 M 34 LONG COURSE - 14K

 7 321 Dominic Baker 01:16:20 M 36 LONG COURSE - 14K Breckenridge

 8 236 Kevin Vermillion 01:17:10 M 24 LONG COURSE - 14K

 9 243 Mark Hurlbert 01:17:33 M 53 LONG COURSE - 14K

 10 254 John Borthwick 01:22:26 M 58 LONG COURSE - 14K DILLON

 11 237 Doug Hermanson 01:24:55 M 49 LONG COURSE - 14K

 12 450 Kyle Carnahan 01:26:09 M 36 LONG COURSE - 14K Breckenridge

 13 226 Christine Garcia 01:29:30 F 50 LONG COURSE - 14K

 14 257 Joe DePaemelaere 01:29:42 M 52 LONG COURSE - 14K

 15 436 Erika Houston 01:30:01 F 30 LONG COURSE - 14K Phoenix

 16 313 Cathleen Cavanaugh 01:33:53 F 36 LONG COURSE - 14K

 17 461 Ryan Soderberg 01:34:24 M 45 LONG COURSE - 14K Dillon

 18 453 Mindy Morain 01:35:00 F 41 LONG COURSE - 14K Frisco

 19 251 Glenn Dyer 01:35:52 M 62 LONG COURSE - 14K

 20 504 Alex Barnes 01:36:51 M 33 LONG COURSE - 14K

 21 443 Jarred Ervin 01:37:26 M 30 LONG COURSE - 14K Phoenix

 22 245 Chris Tatro 01:38:04 M 40 LONG COURSE - 14K

 23 222 Meghan Hill 01:39:07 F 27 LONG COURSE - 14K

 24 470 Andrew Scott 01:44:10 M 27 LONG COURSE - 14K leadville

 25 468 Christal Davis 01:46:58 F 37 LONG COURSE - 14K

 26 467 Meghan Pearson 01:47:16 F 36 LONG COURSE - 14K

 27 498 Travis Brouillard 02:00:56 M 51 LONG COURSE - 14K minneapolis

 28 501 Lonny Beck 02:00:57 M 51 LONG COURSE - 14K saint louis park

 

SHORT COURSE - 6K Age Group Results for 17 & Under based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City



 1 261 Ella Hagen 00:30:47 F 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 2 446 Jordan Banta 00:32:51 F 12 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 3 419 Addi Twete 00:34:19 F 13 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 4 458 Riley Combe 00:34:20 F 14 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 5 452 Madeline Stice 00:34:45 F 14 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 6 464 Tatum Snow 00:35:06 F 12 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 7 441 Heidi Curtis 00:37:00 F 13 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 8 451 Lauren Meyers 00:37:07 F 13 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 9 439 Gemma Caprara 00:38:42 F 12 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 10 479 Ellie Shaw 00:42:47 F 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K Denver

 11 477 Ana Howell 00:43:02 F 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 12 476 Milar Little 00:45:00 F 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K aoura

 13 494 Vanessa Jorgensen 00:46:32 F 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 14 486 Brianna Mullen 00:52:58 F 17 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 15 487 Kam Rhodes 00:54:15 F 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K breckenridge

 16 478 Olivia Anderson 00:58:58 F 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K aurora

 17 492 Adrianne Suastes 00:58:58 F 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K Denver

 18 483 Skyla Mazotti 00:59:11 F 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 

 SHORT COURSE - 6K Age Group Results for 18-29 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 481 Simone Beauchamp 00:41:38 F 18 SHORT COURSE - 6K Centennial

 2 391 Jenna Capriotti 00:44:01 F 28 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 3 469 Naomi Winard 00:45:13 F 28 SHORT COURSE - 6K leadville

 4 506 Olivia Atkins 00:46:23 F 24 SHORT COURSE - 6K Birmingham

 5 493 Emma O'Brien 00:55:17 F 18 SHORT COURSE - 6K Aurora

 

 SHORT COURSE - 6K Age Group Results for 30-39 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 424 Becky Peltier 00:44:10 F 31 SHORT COURSE - 6K Frisco

 2 339 Courtney Leedahl 00:45:30 F 36 SHORT COURSE - 6K Breckenridge

 3 234 Karen Bautista 00:47:52 F 39 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 

 SHORT COURSE - 6K Age Group Results for 40-49 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 270 Jenny Wong 00:36:48 F 40 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 2 246 Michelle Mahoney 00:52:20 F 41 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 3 327 Amber Brummer 00:57:47 F 43 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 4 235 Indika McCampbell 00:58:58 F 46 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 



 SHORT COURSE - 6K Age Group Results for 50-59 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 228 Anne Daly 00:55:44 F 54 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 2 315 Elaine Gort 00:56:45 F 55 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 

 SHORT COURSE - 6K Age Group Results for 17 & Under based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 505 Hunter Strand 00:27:53 M 17 SHORT COURSE - 6K aurora

 2 425 Boston Potts 00:29:08 M 14 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 3 354 Dominykas Remeikis 00:29:27 M 17 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 4 455 Parker Davidson 00:29:31 M 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 5 466 Xzavier Campos 00:30:12 M 14 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 6 484 Cole Camp 00:30:35 M 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K Denver

 7 430 Chase Nyman 00:30:45 M 14 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 8 454 Oliver Horton 00:30:46 M 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 9 463 Tanner Smith 00:30:47 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 10 429 Carson Smith 00:30:50 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 11 440 Grant Fleenor 00:31:01 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 12 471 Josh Shriver 00:32:16 M 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K breckenridge

 13 431 Collin Mortin 00:33:14 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 14 457 Preston Kent 00:33:34 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 15 472 Steven Sampson 00:33:51 M 17 SHORT COURSE - 6K centennial

 16 423 Bear Kent 00:34:19 M 13 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 17 480 Kaleb Packer 00:34:41 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K Aurora

 18 368 Lukas Remeikis 00:35:15 M 12 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 19 499 Evan Keppy 00:36:10 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 20 475 Gabriel Gutierrez 00:36:25 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 21 473 Bryan McCoy 00:36:33 M 17 SHORT COURSE - 6K Centennial

 22 488 Marco Pazmino 00:36:52 M 17 SHORT COURSE - 6K co

 23 366 Danny Butler 00:37:18 M 12 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 24 482 Gabe Montez 00:38:37 M 17 SHORT COURSE - 6K Denver

 25 496 Colin Bundas 00:38:51 M 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K Denver

 26 434 Elijah Herrington 00:39:33 M 10 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 27 491 Davin Morris 00:39:35 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K aurora

 28 495 Finn Smith 00:42:15 M 15 SHORT COURSE - 6K Aurora

 29 474 Ethan Jones 00:43:19 M 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K Denver

 30 490 Clark Goodman 00:45:03 M 14 SHORT COURSE - 6K co

 31 465 Ted Wilcox 00:50:37 M 10 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 32 447 Jordan Hodge 01:44:59 M 16 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 



 SHORT COURSE - 6K Age Group Results for 18-29 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 485 Owen Morgenegg 00:34:30 M 18 SHORT COURSE - 6K aurora

 2 410 Paul Weber 01:24:07 M 27 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 

 SHORT COURSE - 6K Age Group Results for 30-39 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 460 Robert Herrington 00:38:54 M 38 SHORT COURSE - 6K Greensboro

 2 445 Jeff Saunders 00:39:14 M 39 SHORT COURSE - 6K Charleston

 3 502 ALEX UNGERS 00:41:59 M 33 SHORT COURSE - 6K Frisco

 4 417 Jay Peltier 00:42:51 M 39 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 

 SHORT COURSE - 6K Age Group Results for 40-49 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 462 Sol McLellan 00:36:00 M 41 SHORT COURSE - 6K Silverthorne

 2 500 Gary Keppy 00:37:26 M 42 SHORT COURSE - 6K Centennial

 3 497 Dillon Benbow 00:39:34 M 42 SHORT COURSE - 6K Breckenridge

 4 489 Briqn Bergquist 00:39:34 M 49 SHORT COURSE - 6K Aurora

 5 281 Adam Schmuckal 00:40:30 M 42 SHORT COURSE - 6K Dillon

 6 503 Jaron Ming 00:48:44 M 48 SHORT COURSE - 6K Aurora

 7 442 Jacob Wilcox 00:50:39 M 45 SHORT COURSE - 6K Austin

 

 SHORT COURSE - 6K Age Group Results for 50-59 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 378 Scott Siriano 00:33:00 M 55 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 2 227 KEVIN DALY 00:43:08 M 54 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 3 232 Kenneth Bellian 00:53:24 M 55 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 

 SHORT COURSE - 6K Age Group Results for 60+ based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 269 Elliott Henry 00:49:57 M 76 SHORT COURSE - 6K Frisco

 2 241 Helmut Linzbichler 01:03:09 M 80 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 3 294 Scott Garber 01:11:14 M 61 SHORT COURSE - 6K

 

 LONG COURSE - 14K Age Group Results for 18-29 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 435 Emily Chaston 01:09:14 F 19 LONG COURSE - 14K

 2 222 Meghan Hill 01:39:07 F 27 LONG COURSE - 14K

 

 LONG COURSE - 14K Age Group Results for 30-39 based on Gun Elapsed time



 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 436 Erika Houston 01:30:01 F 30 LONG COURSE - 14K Phoenix

 2 313 Cathleen Cavanaugh 01:33:53 F 36 LONG COURSE - 14K

 3 468 Christal Davis 01:46:58 F 37 LONG COURSE - 14K

 4 467 Meghan Pearson 01:47:16 F 36 LONG COURSE - 14K

 

 LONG COURSE - 14K Age Group Results for 40-49 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 453 Mindy Morain 01:35:00 F 41 LONG COURSE - 14K Frisco

 

 LONG COURSE - 14K Age Group Results for 50-59 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 226 Christine Garcia 01:29:30 F 50 LONG COURSE - 14K

 

 LONG COURSE - 14K Age Group Results for 17 & Under based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 426 Brennan Draper 01:06:47 M 17 LONG COURSE - 14K

 

 LONG COURSE - 14K Age Group Results for 18-29 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 288 John Rauen 01:02:25 M 23 LONG COURSE - 14K

 2 433 Dillon Powell 01:08:53 M 21 LONG COURSE - 14K

 3 236 Kevin Vermillion 01:17:10 M 24 LONG COURSE - 14K

 4 470 Andrew Scott 01:44:10 M 27 LONG COURSE - 14K leadville

 

 LONG COURSE - 14K Age Group Results for 30-39 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 293 Jon Walsh 01:13:37 M 34 LONG COURSE - 14K

 2 321 Dominic Baker 01:16:20 M 36 LONG COURSE - 14K Breckenridge

 3 450 Kyle Carnahan 01:26:09 M 36 LONG COURSE - 14K Breckenridge

 4 504 Alex Barnes 01:36:51 M 33 LONG COURSE - 14K

 5 443 Jarred Ervin 01:37:26 M 30 LONG COURSE - 14K Phoenix

 

 LONG COURSE - 14K Age Group Results for 40-49 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 373 Michael Shambarger 01:13:06 M 47 LONG COURSE - 14K dillon

 2 237 Doug Hermanson 01:24:55 M 49 LONG COURSE - 14K

 3 461 Ryan Soderberg 01:34:24 M 45 LONG COURSE - 14K Dillon

 4 245 Chris Tatro 01:38:04 M 40 LONG COURSE - 14K

 



 LONG COURSE - 14K Age Group Results for 50-59 based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 243 Mark Hurlbert 01:17:33 M 53 LONG COURSE - 14K

 2 254 John Borthwick 01:22:26 M 58 LONG COURSE - 14K DILLON

 3 257 Joe DePaemelaere 01:29:42 M 52 LONG COURSE - 14K

 4 498 Travis Brouillard 02:00:56 M 51 LONG COURSE - 14K minneapolis

 5 501 Lonny Beck 02:00:57 M 51 LONG COURSE - 14K saint louis park

 

 LONG COURSE - 14K Age Group Results for 60+ based on Gun Elapsed time

 Place Bib #Name Total Time Gender Age Division City

 1 251 Glenn Dyer 01:35:52 M 62 LONG COURSE - 14K


